The members of the Committee shall have the right to delegate representatives to 

attend the meetings in their place, granted equal voting rights. 

8. Amount and procedure for payment of the Scholarship 

8.1. The Scholarship shall be paid in a lump sum of EUR 1600,00 (one thousand six 

hundred euro, zero cents) for the individual activities and EUR 1600,00 (one thousand six 

hundred euro, zero cents) when two lecturers are cooperating (to each).  

9. Obligations and liabilities of the applicants 

9.1. The applicant shall be responsible for the accuracy of the information provided for 

receiving the Scholarship and for the compliance with the requirements set out in these